# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2008	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Operating Company		01/15/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emmis Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77294730	BASE MAP
Serial Number:	77283631	BASE STATION
Registration Number:	2430418	JOBCITY
Registration Number:	2373975	JOB CITY USA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900099149

(317)713-3699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3448

Email: efspatents@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Sommer Barnard PC, Attn. Sarah Jabbari

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **FIRM** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0701** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Jabbari	
Signature:	/smj/	
Date:	02/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Emmis- Executed Nunc Pro Tunc from Emmis Operating Co to Emmis Interactive#page1.tif source=Emmis- Executed Nunc Pro Tunc from Emmis Operating Co to Emmis Interactive#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0702

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Emmis Operating Company, a corporation of the state of Indiana, having a business address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Emmis Interactive, Inc., a corporation of the state of Indiana, having a business address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are, and are to be, used and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE acknowledges that such rights, title and interests are conveyed to ASSIGNEE subject to the encumbrances disclosed in Exhibit A. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, effective as of the date below.

ASSIGNOR:	Emmis Operating Company	7	
Signed:	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Printed:	lan D. Arnoid Corporate Counsel		
Title:	Corporate Courses	ģ.	NORMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
Effective Date:	January 15, 2008		
State of Indiala	,		JENNIFER L. STREIT Notary Public, State of Indiana Johnson County My Commission Expires September 16, 2012
County of JONISSIM	)	)SS:	
Before me the undersigne	ed, a Notary Public for the State of	Indiana	, personally appeared the
	ne/she, being first duly sworn by m		
foregoing instrument are	true. Signed and sealed this <u>15</u> 4	Notary Public- S  JUNIOU CY  Printed Name  Commission Exp	1. Streit

EMMIS- Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Emmis Operating Co to Emmis Interactive Inc .DOC

## **EXHIBIT A**

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY TO EMMIS INTERACTIVE, INC.

MARK/OWNER ENTITY (PTO RECORDS)	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	Encumbrances
JOB CITY USA	75/676322	2373975	Security Interest to: Bank of America
Emmis Operating Company	April 1, 1999	August 1, 2000	901 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Dallas, TX 75202
JOBCITY	75/676323	2430418	Security Interest to: Bank of America
Emmis Operating Company	April 1, 1999	February 20, 2001	901 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Dallas, TX 75202
BASE MAP	77/294730	N/A	
Emmis Operating Company	October 3, 2007		
BASE STATION	77/283631	N/A	
Emmis Operating Company	September 19, 2007		

EMMIS- Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Emmis Operating Co to Emmis Interactive Inc .DOC

**RECORDED: 02/14/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0704